G.N. 1374

I have reason to believe that the undermentioned societies have ceased to exist. In exercise of the
powers conferred on me by section 13(1) of the Societies Ordinance (Chapter 151), I hereby
publish this notification. Unless the undermentioned societies furnish me with proof of the
existence of the societies within three months from the date of this notification, the
undermentioned societies shall be removed from the list of Societies kept under section 11 of the
Societies Ordinance (Chapter 151):—

Reg. No.

42590

42595

42596

42597

42598

42599

42602

42604

42605

42611

42612

42615

42616

42623

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO REMOVE A NOTIFIED SOCIETY
FROM THE LIST OF SOCIETIES

Society Name

THE PROUD DRAGON LION ASSOCIATION

(HONG KONG)

REDMAYNE THEATRICALS

PSYCHIC HOUSE

CHINESE SOCIETY FOR INQUIRY LEARNING

INSIDE OUT

BADMINTON TOGETHER CLUB

ALLIANCE OF COMMERCIAL TENANTS OF

PUBLIC ESTATE

PROPRE PETIT MONDE ASSOCIATION

YAN YIJIN YUN CANTONESE OPERATIC

SOCIETY

MILLI DANCE ACADEMY

PETITE PRINCESS ACADEMY OF DANCE

HoNG KoNG PoLICE FORCE

SocIETIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 151)

Society Name (Chinese)
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3 March 2023

YEUNG Hiu-tung for Assistant Societies Officer
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