3 March 2023

SOCIETIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 151)

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO REMOVE A NOTIFIED SOCIETY FROM THE LIST OF SOCIETIES

I have reason to believe that the undermentioned societies have ceased to exist. In exercise of the powers conferred on me by section 13(1) of the Societies Ordinance (Chapter 151), I hereby publish this notification. Unless the undermentioned societies furnish me with proof of the existence of the societies within three months from the date of this notification, the undermentioned societies shall be removed from the list of Societies kept under section 11 of the Societies Ordinance (Chapter 151):—

Reg. No.	Society Name	Society Name (Chinese)
42590	THE PROUD DRAGON LION ASSOCIATION	香港傲天龍獅團
	(HONG KONG)	
42595	REDMAYNE THEATRICALS	紅蛾劇場
42596	PSYCHIC HOUSE	幢人作祟
42597		同樂軒歌藝團
42598	CHINESE SOCIETY FOR INQUIRY LEARNING	華人探究學習學會
42599	INSIDE OUT	真心話劇團
42602	BADMINTON TOGETHER CLUB	羽您共聚
42604	ALLIANCE OF COMMERCIAL TENANTS OF PUBLIC ESTATE	屋邨商戶大聯盟
42605	FOBLIC ESTATE	元朗養生康樂會
42611	PROPRE PETIT MONDE ASSOCIATION	綠色小天地
42612	YAN YI JIN YUN CANTONESE OPERATIC	研藝進韻曲藝社
42615	SOCIETY MILLI DANCE ACADEMY	琳舞蹈團
42616	PETITE PRINCESS ACADEMY OF DANCE	小公主舞蹈團
42623	FRIENDS OF TIN HAU WUSHU ASSOCIATION	天后之友武術會

YEUNG Hiu-tung for Assistant Societies Officer